I-EC2N-04.doc ECO-6-083-21 20/10/2021 1
    IOM - ECLIPSE II LED – ZONE 2 WELLGLASS  (Ex n)
Eclipse II - Wellglass Luminaires (Ex nA)
ATEX & IECEx
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
Important: Please read these instructions carefully before installing or maintaining this equipment.
Good electrical practices should be followed at all times and this data should be used as a
guide only.

Declares in its sole responsibility that the product mentioned below
Product Designation : LED Luminaires
Type Designation : Eclipse II LED Floodlight
is in conformity with the essential protection requirements of the following Directive(s),Certification Scheme(s)
and Standard(s).
Directive(s) / Scheme(s) Standard(s)
2014/34/EU ATEX Directive
EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013
EN 60079-15:2010
EN 60079-31:2014
IEC Certification Scheme For Explosive Atmosphere
IEC 60079-0:2011, Ed. 6.0
IEC 60079-15:2010, Ed. 4.0
IEC 60079-31:2013, Ed. 2.0
Type Examination Certificate
ATEX IECEx
CML 15 ATEX 3102X Issue No. 3
CML 15 ATEX 4101X Issue No. 3
IECEx QPS 15.0006X Issue No. 7
Certification Body
ATEX IECEx
Certification Management Limited,
Unit 1 Newport Business Park, New Port Road,
Ellesmere Port CH65 4LZ,UK
Reg No.: 2503
QPS Evaluation Services Inc,
81 Kelfield St,Unit 8 Toronto,
Ontario M9W 5A3,
Canada.
Marking (Note 1)
ATEX IECEx
II 3G Ex nA IIC T4 / T140
0
C Gc
II 2D Ex tb IIIC T 83
0
C Db
2813   Ta= -40
0
C to +55
0
C
Ex nA IIC T4 Gc
Ex tb IIIC T83
0
C Db
Note 1: Ratings provided are maximum ratings and may vary depend on the components used and their installation.Refer
Certificate,Installation & Operating manual and rating plate on equipment for details.